

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C482 No.1396 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. B.M. Pingal, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, AGA and Ms. Sweta Badola Dobhal, Brief Holder for the State. 3. As per office report dated 22.04.2025, notice has not been received by respondent no.2. 4. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent no.2 through all permissible modes including dasti, returnable within four weeks. 5. List on 18.06.2025. 6. Interim order dated 14.07.2023 is extended till the next date of listing. 7. Misc. application (IA No.2/2025) stands disposed of accordingly. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 24.04.2025 AK